
Tr1
IRFZ34N

R1
100R

R2
10k

R3
10k

C1

0µ1

R4
0R1/1%/2W

R5
0R1/5%/1W

R6
0R22/5%/1W

K1

K2

K3

OP1

R7
27k/1%

R8
56k/1%

R9
56k/1% R10

27k/1%

D1
1N4148

R11

3k3

R12

27k/1%

OP2

R13

27k/1%

R14

3k3

Ref1
TL431C

R15

8k2/1%

R16

7k5/1%

C2

10µF/16V
P1
1k0/20%

R17
4k7/1%

R18
220R/1%

R19
100R/1%

C3
1µ0/16V

C4

10n

D2
1N4148

Tr2
BC557B

R20

220k
R21
47k

R22
100k

Tr3
IRFZ34N

R23

5k6

Tr4

BC547C

R24

47k

C5
1µ0/16V

R25
10k

OP3

C6

100pF

R26
1R5/5%/4W

C7
100µ/25V

UR1

7805

C8

0u1

C9

0u1

D3
1N4148

C10
22µ/16V

D4
1N4148

K4

heatsink

R27
220k

R28
56R/1%

LED1
lc RED

Tr5
BC557B

D5

1N4148

D6
1N4148

R29
5k6

K5

K6 R30
30k/1%

R31
120k/1%

Tr6

BC547C

R32

15k

R33
10R0/1%

R34

10k

R35
220k

OP4D7
1N4148

C11
22µ/16V

D8
1N4148

D9
1N4148

R36
12k

Tr7

BC547C

R37
10k

R38
27k

R39

47k

all OP
LM324

C12

0u1

R40
100R/1%

C13
0µ1

D10

R41
0R1/1%/2W

R42
0R1/5%/1W

I1
1/3 CD4053

Tr8

BC327-40

R43
10R

R44
15k

R45
4k7

Tr9
BC547C

R46
100k

R47

47k

C14
100µF/35V Fan1

24V=

OP5

C15
0u1

R48
22k

R49
1M0

D11
1N4148

C16
10nF

C17
220pF

R50

1M5

K7

Y1Y2

Y3

Y4

Y5
Micro

Baby-Mono

Mignon

current +C/-D

to current MUX

+15V

Uref +5V

Ubatt to ADC
( > 1.7V = no batt )

+3.0V

VDD

control-port

input

out L

out H

charge  disch.

off

on

on

off

off

off

+15V

OP Ub

OP 3

OP1/2/4/5

+ Ub      - Ub

+15

-9

-9

+5

+5V

min load 500µA

Batt. Minus

VDD

Slot GND

P-GND P-GNDA-GND

A-GND
P-GND

( < 0.9V 5 min short circuit )

( AL 30*70mm )

( Ta + 40°C at 4A )

+15V

S1C

S1U

9V Block

P-GND

S10U

Uref +200mV

Uref +200mV

+5V

CPUVDD

I charge/disch. = 20mA

VDD

control-port

input

out L

out H

charge  disch.

off

on

on

off

off

off

S1CD

F-OK

-9V

+Ub

11

4

5

3

9

4

PM

to other slots

Slot 1-2-3-4 D10=MBR745
Slot 5-6-7-8 D10=BY550-50

110mA

-9V

S10CD

FAN

U>2.5V = OK

Iref

Adj.  5.120V

Erstellt von: N. Bechtloff

Erstellt am: 14.08.03

Geändert am:14.08.03

CM 2020
Ladeschächte
Spg- Versorgung
Lüftersteuerung

+5,7V

Slot 9 identical to slot 10

Slot 2-8 identical to slot 1


